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PUBLIC ~otices

CITY OF HOLDINGFORD
NOTICE OF PUBLIC
HEARING

Notice is hereby given that
the City Council of the City of
Holdingford, Minnesota will
meet at 7:00 p.m. on Monday,
January 8th, 2024 at City Hall,
420 Main Street, Holdingford
to conduct a Public Hearing.
As the Municipal Liquor Store
has operated at a loss for 2 of
the last 3 years, the State of

MN requires a hearing to give
residents the opportunity to
give public input on whether
the HMLS should remain in
operation. Any person wishing
to express an opinion on the
matter to be considered at the
Public Hearing will be heard
orally or in writing.
Nicky Lahr
City Clerk-Treasurer
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Albany Area Schools
Albany, Minnesota 56307
Administration Office Telephone 320/845-2171 —
FAX 320/201-5878
REORGANIZATION/REGULAR
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
Albany Area Schools — ISD #745
District Board Room
30 Forest Ave
Albany, Minnesota 56307
January 3, 2024, 6:00 PM
AGENDA

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call

3. Agenda -- Additions and Deletions
4. Organization of 2024 Board of Education

1. Election of Officers
1. Chairperson
2. Vice-Chairperson
3. Clerk
4. Treasurer

2. Establish Remuneration of Board Members
3. Establish Board Meeting Dates

4. Authorize Bank Depositories
5. Authorize Official Signatures
6. Select Official Newspaper

7. Select School District Attorney and Identify Who May

Contact Attorney on Behalf of the District
8. Select School District Auditor

9. Authorize Business Manager and Superintendent to Invest

Excess Funds

10. Authorize Business Manager and Superintendent to
Make Electronic Fund Transfers

11. Authorize Superintendent to Expend Funds Within

Budget Guidelines

12. Appoint Board Committee Members

. Finance & Facilities
. Teaching & Learning

. Human Resources
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. Meet & Confer
5. Public Forum
6. Approvals

. Policy & Student Functions
. Community Engagement

. Minnesota State High School League
. West Central Education District
. Stearns County Collaborative

1. Previous Meeting Minutes

2. Cash Flow Reports

3. Acceptance of Gifts and Donations

7. Consent Agenda
8. Reports
1. Purple Pride
9. Business
1. Enrollment Report

2. Albany Federation of Teachers Seniority List 2023-2024

3. Resolution Directing the Administration to Examine the
Financial Condition of the District

4. Transportation Services Contract

5. AFT & AESP Negotiations Strategy

1. Close the Meeting
2. Reopen the Meeting

6. Memorandum of Understanding Regarding
Transportation Employee Severance

10. Committee Reports
11. Superintendent Report
12. Adjournment

Note: Items may be added to the agenda which have an im-
mediate effect on the operation of the school district. An effort
will be made to keep additions to a minimum.

Amy Sand, Clerk
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NOTICE

CITY OF ALBANY

NEWS/PUBLIC NOTICES

2024 SUMMARY BUDGET DATA

Revenues
Property Taxes
All other Taxes
Licenses and Permits
Local Gov't Aid
Grants from County and Other Local Gov't
Charges for Services
Fines and Forfeits
Interest on Investments
Misc. Revenues
Total Revenues

Expenditures
General Government
Public Safety
Streets and Highways
Culture and Recreation
Debt Service -principal
Interest and Fiscal Charges
Capital Outlay
Transfer to other funds
Total Expenditures

Increase (decrease)

Tom Schneider, Interim City Administrator

2023
Budget
$1,320,424
$32,000
$53,400
$757,619
$54,500
$173,500
$16,000
$15,000
$7,500
$2,429,943

$493,550
$837,395
$365,090
$125,740
$383,370
$108,130
$116,668
$0
$2,429,943

$0

2024
Budget
$1,542,701
$32,000
$53,300
$837,049
$57,500
$173,500
$16,000
$15,000
$7,500
$2,734,550

$611,475
$925,266
$403,756
$121,990
$421,157
$118,788
$132,118
$0
$2,734,550

$0

The compete budget is on file at the office of the City Administrator for public
inspection during normal office hours at the Albany City Hall.

Published in the Star Post this 3rd day of January, 2024.
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City of Holdingford
City Summary Budget Statement
The purpose of this report is to provide summary 2024 budget information concerning the City of
Holdingford to interested citizens. The budget is published in accordance with Minnesota Statutes
Section 471.6965. This budget is in summary form. The complete budget may be examined at

Holdingford City Hall, 420 Main Street Holdinford, MN
The City Council approved this budget on December 11, 2023.

Governmental Funds Adopted Budget

2023 2024
Budgeted Governmental Funds (General) Budget Budget
Revenues:
Property Taxes $ 250,000 $ 250,000
Licenses and Permits 2,800 5,500
State LGA 234,744 255,795
Charges for Services 19,950 20,450
Fines and Forfeits 500 1,000
Interest Earnings 2,600 2,600
Miscellaneous 2,500 2,500
Other Financing Sources - -
Total Revenues 513,094 537,845
Expenditures:
Current:
General Government 119,765 124,374
Legislative (Council/Board) 11,384 9,592
Clerks 112,643 104,807
Elections 500 3,600
Auditor 20,000 27,000
Assessor 5,000 5,000
Fire & Rescue 38,000 37,765
Civil Defense 17,780 17,520
Highways, Streets, & Roads 151,204 177,707
Recreation
Parks 36,818 30,480
Total Expenditures 513,094 537,845
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance $ 0 $ -
Total Property Tax Levy - All Funds $ 250,000 $ 250,000
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