NEWS/PUBLIC NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICES

CITY OF HOLDINGFORD NOTICE OF PUBLIC **HEARING**

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Holdingford, Minnesota will meet at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, January 8th, 2024 at City Hall, 420 Main Street, Holdingford to conduct a Public Hearing. As the Municipal Liquor Store has operated at a loss for 2 of the last 3 years, the State of

MN requires a hearing to give residents the opportunity to give public input on whether the HMLS should remain in operation. Any person wishing to express an opinion on the matter to be considered at the Public Hearing will be heard orally or in writing.

Nicky Lahr City Clerk-Treasurer P-1-1B

Albany Area Schools Albany, Minnesota 56307 Administration Office Telephone 320/845-2171 -FAX 320/201-5878 REORGANIZATION/REGULAR SCHOOL BOARD MEETING Albany Area Schools - ISD #745 **District Board Room 30 Forest Ave** Albany, Minnesota 56307 January 3, 2024, 6:00 PM AG E ND A

- 1. Call to Order 2. Roll Call
- 3. Agenda -- Additions and Deletions 4. Organization of 2024 Board of Education
 - 1. Election of Officers

 - Chairperson
 Vice-Chairperson
 - 3. Clerk
 - 4. Treasurer
 - 2. Establish Remuneration of Board Members
 - 3. Establish Board Meeting Dates
 - 4. Authorize Bank Depositories
 - 5. Authorize Official Signatures
 - 6. Select Official Newspaper
 - 7. Select School District Attorney and Identify Who May Contact Attorney on Behalf of the District 8. Select School District Auditor
 - 9. Authorize Business Manager and Superintendent to Invest
 - Excess Funds 10. Authorize Business Manager and Superintendent to
 - Make Electronic Fund Transfers 11. Authorize Superintendent to Expend Funds Within
 - **Budget Guidelines**
 - 12. Appoint Board Committee Members
 - 1. Finance & Facilities
 - 2. Teaching & Learning
 - 3. Policy & Student Functions
 - 4. Community Engagement
 - 5. Human Resources 6. Minnesota State High School League
 - 7. West Central Education District
 - 8. Stearns County Collaborative 9. Meet & Confer
 - 5. Public Forum
 - 6. Approvals
 - 1. Previous Meeting Minutes
 - 2. Cash Flow Reports
 - 3. Acceptance of Gifts and Donations 7. Consent Agenda

 - 8. Reports 1. Purple Pride
 - 9. Business
 - 1. Enrollment Report
 - 2. Albany Federation of Teachers Seniority List 2023-2024 3. Resolution Directing the Administration to Examine the
 - Financial Condition of the District
 - 4. Transportation Services Contract
 - 5. AFT & AESP Negotiations Strategy
 - 1. Close the Meeting 2. Reopen the Meeting
 - 6. Memorandum of Understanding Regarding Transportation Employee Severance 10. Committee Reports
 - 11. Superintendent Report

12. Adjournment Note: Items may be added to the agenda which have an immediate effect on the operation of the school district. An effort will be made to keep additions to a minimum.

Amy Sand, Clerk P-1-1B

NOTICE **CITY OF ALBANY 2024 SUMMARY BUDGET DATA**

Revenues	2023 Budget	2024 Budget
Property Taxes	\$1,320,424	\$1,542,701
All other Taxes	\$32,000	\$32,000
Licenses and Permits	\$53,400	\$53,300
Local Gov't Aid	\$757,619	\$837,049
Grants from County and Other Local Gov't	\$54,500	\$57,500
Charges for Services	\$173,500	\$173,500
Fines and Forfeits	\$16,000	\$16,000
Interest on Investments	\$15,000	\$15,000
Misc. Revenues	\$7,500	\$7,500
Total Revenues	\$2,429,943	\$2,734,550
Expenditures		
General Government	\$493,550	\$611,475
Public Safety	\$837,395	\$925,266
Streets and Highways	\$365,090	\$403,756
Culture and Recreation	\$125,740	\$121,990
Debt Service -principal	\$383,370	\$421,157
Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$108,130	\$118,788
Capital Outlay	\$116,668	\$132,118
Transfer to other funds	\$0	\$0

Tom Schneider, Interim City Administrator

Total Expenditures

Increase (decrease)

The compete budget is on file at the office of the City Administrator for public inspection during normal office hours at the Albany City Hall.

\$2,429,943

\$0

\$2,734,550

\$0

P-1-1B

Total Property Tax Levy - All Funds

Published in the Star Post this 3rd day of January, 2024.

City of Holdingford **City Summary Budget Statement**

The purpose of this report is to provide summary 2024 budget information concerning the City of Holdingford to interested citizens. The budget is published in accordance with Minnesota Statutes Section 471.6965. This budget is in summary form. The complete budget may be examined at Holdingford City Hall, 420 Main Street Holdinford, MN The City Council approved this budget on December 11, 2023.

Governmental Funds Adopted Budget					
•		2023		2024	
Budgeted Governmental Funds (General)		Budget		Budget	
Revenues:					
Property Taxes	\$	250,000	\$	250,000	
Licenses and Permits		2,800		5,500	
State LGA		234,744		255,795	
Charges for Services		19,950		20,450	
Fines and Forfeits		500		1,000	
Interest Earnings		2,600		2,600	
Miscellaneous		2,500		2,500	
Other Financing Sources		-		-	
Total Revenues		513,094		537,845	
Expenditures:					
Current:					
General Government		119,765		124,374	
Legislative (Council/Board)		11,384		9,592	
Clerks		112,643		104,807	
Elections		500		3,600	
Auditor		20,000		27,000	
Assessor		5,000		5,000	
Fire & Rescue		38,000		37,765	
Civil Defense		17,780		17,520	
Highways, Streets, & Roads		151,204		177,707	
Recreation					
Parks		36,818		30,480	
Total Expenditures		513,094		537,845	
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance	<u> </u>	0	\$		
mercane (2 coronae) in x una bunnec	Ψ		Ψ		

250,000

P-1-1B

250,000 \$